Medical Charts
page 1 of 7
OEM
INSTRUMENT TYPE &
MANUFACTURER'S NAME OUR CODE
DIMENSIONS ROLLS mms
x mts PACKS mms x mms x
sh
ADVANCED MEDICAL SYS. 781-080-09 ZI44090015100 Pack 90 x 100 x 150
ADVANCED MEDICAL SYS. 1142751-021E ZM37120015100KN Pack 120 x 100 x 150
ADVANCED MEDICAL SYS. 31-0427 ZI44149015100BD Pack 150 x 100 x150
ADVANCED MEDICAL SYS. 31/0432 ZI44150015100BD Pack 150 x 100 x 150
ADVANCED MEDICAL SYS. IM 76 ZM37120015100KN Pack 120 x 100 x 150
ADVANCED MEDICAL SYS. 7778108012 ZM44120015100 Pack 120 x 100 x 150
ADVANCED MEDICAL SYS. KT6-IM77 ZI44151015100BD Pack 150 x 100 x 150
ADVANCED MEDICAL SYS. AM60A ZI44090015100 Pack 90 x 100 x 150
ANALOGIC 10/58173 ZI44116030120 Pack 116 x 120 x 250
ANALOGIC FETALGARD 2000 ZI44116030120 Pack 116 x 120 x 250
ANALOGIC FETALGARD 3000 ZM44152014090CQ Pack 152 x 90 x 150
ASPEL B5 ECO RI4405802511E Roll 58 x 25
ASPEL ASCARD 31 RM4406001011E Roll 60 x 10
ASPEL ASCARD 36 - 4A RM4411201511E Roll 112 x 15
ASTRO-MED MT-8800 ZI4421614011PAS Pack 216 x 11" x 500
ASTRO-MED MT-9500 ZI4438814011PAS Pack 388 x 11" x 500ASTRO-MED MT-9500 ZI4438814011PAS Pack 388 x 11  x 500
ASTRO-MED MT-95000 ZI4441614011PAS Pack 415 x 11" x 500
ASTRO-MED DASH IV RS4414004216IQT Roll 140 x 42
AVIONICS-DEL MAR EC-1 RM4406304516IHP Roll 63 x 45
AVIONICS-DEL MAR EC-2 RM4412604516IAV Roll 126 x 45
AVIONICS-DEL MAR EC-2.5 RM4414803016IAV Roll 148 x 30
AVIONICS-DEL MAR EC-3 RM4418804516IAV Roll 188 x 45
AVIONICS-DEL MAR EC-4 RI4421504516IQU Roll 215 x 45
AVIONICS-DEL MAR EC-5 RI4421504516IQQ Roll 215 x 45
BATTAGLIA-RANGONI 1 CANALE RM4405003019EOB Roll 50 x 30
BATTAGLIA-RANGONI MULTISTYLUS RM4413503019EBR Roll 135 x 30
BATTAGLIA-RANGONI ZTC 140-R LOGIC 3 RI4414003019EBA Roll 140 x 30
BATTAGLIA-RANGONI ZTC 140-Z LOGIC 3 ZI44140030100BA Pack 140 x 100 x 300
BEXEN 1 CANALE RM4404903016I Roll 49 x 30
BEXEN 3 CANALI RI4411003017IBH Roll 110 x 30
BEXEN HIRUBEX 1249 RI4412003016ICY Roll 120 x 30
BIOMEDICAL SYSTEM P/N 7778108012 ZM44120015100 Pack 120 x 100 x 150
BIONET CARDIOCARE  2000 RI4421502515E Roll 215 x 25
BIONET FC1400 - 0700-02 RI3715102516ISP Roll 151 x 25
BIONET FC700 0700 01 RI4421603016ESP Roll 216 x 30BIONET FC700 - 0700-01 RI4421603016ESP Roll 216 x 30
BIONICS BFM900 RI3711202512EACQ Roll 112x25 thermal black
BIOSET 3 NEK RM1913005011I Roll 130 x 50 ink. writing
BIOSET 3 NEK RM2713005011I Roll 130 x 50 carbon paper
BIOSET 3000/3200 RM1915005011I Roll 150 x 50 ink. writing
BIOSET 3000/3200 RM2715005011I Roll 150 x 50 carbon paper
BIOSET 6 NEK 3 RM1924005011I Roll 240 x 50 ink. writing
BIOSET 6 NEK 3 RM2724005011I Roll 240 x 50 carbon paper
BIOSET 6000 RM1925005011I Roll 250 x 50 ink. writing
BIOSET 6000 RM2725005011I Roll 250 x 50 carbon paperBIOSET 6000 RM2725005011I Roll 250 x 50 carbon paper
BIOSET 6 NEK 4 RM1929705011I Roll 297 x 50 ink. writing
BIOSET 6 NEK 4 RM2729705011I Roll 297 x 50 carbon paper
BIOSET 3500 RI3711002512ISN Roll 110 x 25 thermal black
BIOSET 3600/3700 ZI44110020100BA Pack 110 x 100 x 200 thermal black
BIOSET 8000 RI4421005012ECY Roll 210 x 50 thermal black
BIOSET HORIZON RS4405002516I Roll 50 x 25 thermal black
BIOSET SPIROSET 3000 ZM44110018100BA Pack 110 x 100 x 180 thermal black
BIOSET 9000 ZI44209075150CY Pack 209 x 150 x 500 thermal black
BIOSYS BFM800 ZI44112030120SM Pack 112 x 120 x 250
BIOSYS IFM500 ZI44119030120 P k 119 120 250BIOSYS IFM500 ZI44119030120 Pack 119 x 120 x 250
BISTOS FS130-120-30R-A ZI44130030120CO Pack 130 x 120 x 250
BOSCH EKG-501 RI4405003016IBO Roll 50 X 30 thermal black
BOSCH SPIRO 501 RS8205702412E Roll 57 X 24 ink. writing
BOSCH EKG-13K RM4413503017IBO Roll 135 X 30 thermal black
BOSCH EKG-103L RM4414505016IBO Roll 145 X 50 thermal black
BOSCH EKG-506 RI4414503016ICY Roll 145 X 30 thermal black
BOSCH EKG-503 RI3713403016IC1 Roll 134 X 30 thermal black
BOSCH EKG-503A/E RI4414503016IBO Roll 145 X 30 thermal black
BRINK SPIROMETRO RM0330002628I Roll 300 X 26BRINK SPIROMETRO RM0330002628I Roll 300 X 26
BTL 08MD/MT RM4411202511E Roll 112 x 25
BTL 08S1/S3/SD RM4405802511E Roll 58 x 25
BURDICK 007958 RI4405003016IBU Roll 50 X 30 thermal black
BURDICK 007944 RI4421604516IQU Roll 216 x 45 thermal black
BURDICK 007868 ZI4521505611PQU Pack 216 x 11" x 200 thermal black
BURDICK 007982 ZI4921003015OCY Pack 210 x 150 x 200 thermal black
EFFECTIVE DATE 09/11/2011
www.tecnocarta.com FOR OTHER RECORDER MODELS OR NON-STANDARD CHARTS PLEASE ENQUIRE
Medical Charts
page 2 of 7
OEM
INSTRUMENT TYPE &
MANUFACTURER'S NAME OUR CODE
DIMENSIONS ROLLS mms
x mts PACKS mms x mms x
sh
BURDICK 007969 ZI45210060300HS Pack 210 x 300 x 200 thermal black
BURDICK 007985 ZI45210060300NH Pack 210 x 300 x 200 thermal black
BURDICK 007971 ZI441070285.5KO Pack 107 x 140 x 200 thermal black
BURDICK 007980 ZI45210045150CY Pack 210 x 150 x 300 thermal black
BURDICK 007979 ZI452150285.5KO Pack 215 x 5.5”x 200 thermal black
BURDICK 007983 ZI4521505611PAS Pack 215 x 11” x 200 thermal black
BURDICK 007974 ZI49210060300HS Pack 210 x 300 x 200 long durability
BURDICK 007976 ZI4921505611PQU Pack 216 x 11” x 200 long durability
CAMBRIDGE AR 200 ZI4521508411PQI Pack 215 X 11” x 300
CAMBRIDGE 60-6000-001 ZI4521607011PAS Pack 216 X 11” x 250
CARDIOLINE-REMCO ETA 40 RM3704503019ECA Roll 45 X 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO ETA 150 RM3705003019ECA Roll 50 x 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO E 1 RM4605003016ICA Roll 50 x 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA1 RM4405003012ECA Roll 50 x 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DOPPLER RM4405603019ICA Roll 56 x 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 1/3 PLUS RI4406003016E Roll 60 x 30CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 1/3 PLUS RI4406003016E Roll 60 x 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO ETA 120 RM3912003019ECA Roll 120 x 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO ETA 340 RM4412503019ECA Roll 125 x 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO ETA 125 RM4412505019ECA Roll 125 x 50
CARDIOLINE-REMCO E 3 RI4413403016IC1 Roll 134 x 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO ETA MARK RM4415505019ECA Roll 155 x 50
CARDIOLINE-REMCO STUDIO 350 RI4416103519IC2 Roll 161 x 35
CARDIOLINE-REMCO ETA SYSTEM RM4424205019ECA Roll 242 x 50
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 30/60 RM4418303019E Roll 183 x 30
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 1 NEW ZI44060030100BA Pack 60 x 100 x 300
CARDIOLINE-REMCO CLUSTER ZI44107045150CY Pack 107 x 150 x 300
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 300 ZI44130050135H1 Pack 130 x 135 x 370
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 612 ZI4021005611PAS Pack 210 x 11" x 200
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 3 ZI44134030100C3 Pack 134 x 100 x 300
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 3 NEW/PLUS ZI44112030100BA Pack 112 x 100 x 300
CARDIOLINE-REMCO STRESS TESTING ZI4421611311PAS Pack 216 x 11" x 400
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 30/60 ZI45183052260C8 Pack 183 x 260 x 200
CARDIOLINE-REMCO DELTA 60 PLUS RM4421003019E Roll 210 X 30
CARDIORAPID K300 RI4413002515ECY Roll 130 X 25
CARDIORAPID K11 RM4405003016EC1 Roll 50 X 30CARDIORAPID K11 RM4405003016EC1 Roll 50 X 30
CARDIORAPID K312 ZI44050018070CA Pack 50 x 70 x 260
CARDIORAPID K600 RI44209020020ECY Roll 209 x 20
CARDIOSECOURS CDS 525/625 RM4404003019ECR Roll 40 x 30
CARDISUNY 503 D RM3713003016IFU Roll 130 X 30
CARDISUNY 501 AX ZI44063040100BA Pack 63 x 100 x 400
CARDISUNY IC 501 HA ZI37063060100BA Pack 63 x 100 x 600
CARDISUNY POLYMED 08.401.96 ZI44063050100BA Pack 63 x 100 x 500
CARDISUNY CX600AX ZI44145060150C5 Pack 145 x 150 x 400
CARDISUNY 503 S ZI44130050075BO Pack 130 x 75 x 667CARDISUNY 503 S ZI44130050075BO Pack 130 x 75 x 667
CARDISUNY CX8000AX ZI44209060150C5 Pack 209 x 150 x 400
CARDISUNY 5012 AX ZI4421506015OL5 Pack 215 x 150 x 400
CARDISUNY 506F ZI44209030150BH Pack 209 x 150 x 200
CIRCADIAN STRESS TESTING ZI4421611311PAS Pack 216 X 11" X 400
COROMETRICS 4483BAO RM4414001822IBA Roll 140 X 18 thermal black
COROMETRICS 4483AAO RM4414001822ICO Roll 140 x 18 thermal black
COROMETRICS 4305BAO ZM44152014090CO Pack 152 x 90 x 150 thermal black
COROMETRICS 4305AAO ZM44152014090CQ Pack 152 x 90 x 150 thermal black
COROMETRICS B4303B ZI37152018120DI Pack 152 x 120 x 150 thermal black
COROMETRICS B379002AA ZI23152018120DI P k 152 120 150 t dCOROMETRICS B379002AA ZI23152018120DI Pack 152 x 120 x 150 wax coated
COROMETRICS 5236A ZI44120045150OB Pack 120 x 150 x 300 thermal black
COROMETRICS 4305DAO ZI44152014090CO Pack 152 x 90 x 150 thermal black
COROMETRICS B4303A ZM23152018120DI Pack 152 x 120 x 150 wax coated
COROMETRICS B37900 2AA ZI23152018120DI Pack 152 x 120 x 150 wax coated
COROMETRICS 4305CAO ZI44152014090CQ Pack 152 x 90 x 150 thermal black
CUSTOMED 22012 ZI44210060150CY Pack 210 X 150 x 400
DR. LEE 49020130 RI4406303015ECY Roll 63 x 30
DR. LEE 49030270 RI4411803015ECY Roll 118 x 30
ECG GEL 250ml GECG260 FlaskECG GEL 250ml GECG260 Flask
ECG GEL 1000ml GECG1LT Flask
ECG GEL 5000ml GECG5LT Flask
ELECTRODES DISPOSABLE PREGELLED ADULT EF9079 Pouch POUCHES OF 50 PCS
EDAN CADENCE MFM-2 ZI37112014090H3 Pack 112 x 90 x 155
EDAN RM3708002012E Roll 80 x 20
ERGOLINE EK 3012 ZI44209038150CY Pack 210 X 150 x 250
EFFECTIVE DATE 09/11/2011
www.tecnocarta.com FOR OTHER RECORDER MODELS OR NON-STANDARD CHARTS PLEASE ENQUIRE
Medical Charts
page 3 of 7
OEM
INSTRUMENT TYPE &
MANUFACTURER'S NAME OUR CODE
DIMENSIONS ROLLS mms
x mts PACKS mms x mms x
sh
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA 1 CANALE RM4404503019ECA Roll 45 X 30
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA C1 RM4405003019EOB Roll 50 x 30
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA PERSONAL C1 RM4405003019ECA Roll 50 x 30
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA 2 CANALI RM4409003019EOB Roll 90 x 30
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA P80 RI4409002819E Roll 90 x 28
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA P80 SIX -P80 POWER ZI4421006711PQI Pack 210 x 11” x 240
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA ARCHIMED 42 ZM40210060300NH Pack 210 x 300 x 200
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA FORMULA ZI40209060300NH Pack 210 x 300 x 200
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA FORMULA/ACTAVIS ZI40209030150CY Pack 209 x 150 x 200
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA C3 RM4413303019EOB Roll 133 x 30
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA PERSONAL C3 RI4414203019EBO Roll 142 x 30
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA P 80 ZI44090028070FU Pack 90 x 70 x 400
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA PLANET 300 PLUS ZI44215150300NH Pack 215 x 300 x 500
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA PERSONAL C3 ZI44142015075BO Pack 142 x 75 x 200
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA ACTA ZI442090301500B Pack 209 x 150 x 200
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA PERSONAL 210 ZI44210026150CY Pack 210 x 150 x 170ESAOTE BIOMEDICA PERSONAL 210 ZI44210026150CY Pack 210 x 150 x 170
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA 20009 ZI4421505611PQI Pack 216 x 11" x 200
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA PERSONAL 120 ZM44126026150CY Pack 126 x 150 x 173
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA LAPTOP 120 ZM45126026150CY Pack 126 x 150 x 173
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA ENGOCARD ZI44210030150CY Pack 210 x 150 x 200
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA PLANET 200 SIRIUS ZI40297090300NH Pack 297 x 300 x 300
ESAOTE BIOMEDICA 969002400 ZI44297090300NH Pack 297 x 300 x 300
FUKUDA 501/S RM2005002416IFU Roll 50 x 24 wax coated
FUKUDA 501/D/S RM3705003016IFU Roll 50 x 30
FUKUDA FCP 15/2155 RM3706303016IFU Roll 63 x 30
FUKUDA FCP 159/OP-119TE RI4406303016IFU Roll 63 x 30
FUKUDA 503/A/D/P RM4413003016IFU Roll 130 x 30
FUKUDA PM-80 RM2114000919EFU Roll 140 x 9
FUKUDA 5303 RM4414503016IFU Roll 145 x 30
FUKUDA OP-358 TE/31KE RM4414403016EFU Roll 145 x 30
FUKUDA FX -7402  -  OP-69 TE RM4421003016IFU Roll 210 x 30
FUKUDA OP-67 KE RI4427906016ICI Roll 279 x 60
FUKUDA 5012-AX ZI44215060150C5 Pack 216 x 150 x 400
FUKUDA OP-115 TE ZI44050030075BO Pack 50 x 75 x 400
FUKUDA OP 027TE ZI4521511211PAS Pack 215 x 11" x 400FUKUDA OP-027TE ZI4521511211PAS Pack 215 x 11" x 400
FUKUDA 510 A ZI44050030070FU Pack 50 x 70 x 428
FUKUDA OP-046TR ZI44214150300NH Pack 214 x 300 x 500
FUKUDA OP-122 TE ZI44063030075BO Pack 63 x 75 x 400
FUKUDA 600 AX ZM44144060150CY Pack 144 x 150 x 400
FUKUDA 501 AX-BX ZI44063040100BA Pack 63 x 100 x 400
FUKUDA OP618TE ZI452100285.5KO Pack 210 x 5.5”x 200
FUKUDA 216F150-HW2 ZI44215060150CV Pack 215 x 150 x 400
FUKUDA FX7202 ZI44110020140KO Pack 110 x 140 x 144
FUKUDA OP124TE ZI44050020075BO Pack 50 x 75 x 266FUKUDA OP124TE ZI44050020075BO Pack 50 x 75 x 266
FUKUDA 063F30 - H03 ZI44063030100BA Pack 63 x 100 x 300
FUKUDA OP373TE ZI45209100300NH Pack 210 x 300 x 333
FUKUDA FX -7402  -  OP-621 TE ZI45210100295BB Pack 210 x 295 x 338
FUKUDA 145F60 - H05 ZI44145060150C5 Pack 145 x 150 x 400
FUKUDA OP - 31KE/358TE RM4414403016EFU Roll 144 x 30
FUKUDA OP-222TE ZI44110020140KO Pack 110 x 140 x 266
H & C CARDIETTE 6601000 3- EXCEL 112 RI4420903019ECY Roll 209 x 30
H & C CARDIETTE AR1200 -66010033 RI4412002019EBA Roll 120 x 20
H & C CARDIETTE 6601000 8- EXCEL 106 RI4412003019ECY Roll 120 x 30
H & C CARDIETTE 6601000 2 DOC 103 RI4413503016EC1 R ll 134 30H & C CARDIETTE 6601000 2-DOC 103 RI4413503016EC1 Roll 134 x 30
H & C CARDIETTE MICRORULER 12/3 RI4413401516EC1 Roll 134 x 15
H & C CARDIETTE 6601000 1-DOC 101 RM4405003016EC1 Roll 50 x 30
H & C CARDIETTE 66010016/A-MICRO RI4605001516EC1 Roll 50 x 15
H & C CARDIETTE 66010020-DAEDALUS ZM40209030150CY Pack 209 x 150 x 200
H & C CARDIETTE 66010029-START 200 RI4420902020ECY Roll 209  x 20
H & C CARDIETTE DAEDALUS ZI45209030300QZ Pack 209 x 300 x 100
H & C CARDIETTE START 100 RI3713002515ECY Roll 130 x 25
H & C CARDIETTE DAEDALUS346- 66010022 ZM40209060300NH Pack 210 x 300 x 200
H & C CARDIETTE 660 10040 AR 600 ZI44060019075BO Pack 60 x 75 x 254H & C CARDIETTE 660 10040 AR 600 ZI44060019075BO Pack 60 x 75 x 254
H & C CARDIETTE 660 10027 / AR 2100 VIEW ZI45208030150AT Pack 209 x 150 x 200
H & C CARDIETTE 66010037 / AR600 RI4406001515EBO Roll 60 x 15
H & C CARDIETTE AR 1200 - 66010033 RI4412002015EBA Roll 120 x 20
H & C CARDIETTE AR1200 -66010039 ZI44120030100BA Pack 120 x 100 x 300
H & C CARDIETTE AR 600 - 6610037 RI4406001515EBO Roll 60 x 15
H & C CARDIETTE AR 600 - 66010040 ZI44060019075BO Pack 60 x 75 x 254
EFFECTIVE DATE 09/11/2011
www.tecnocarta.com FOR OTHER RECORDER MODELS OR NON-STANDARD CHARTS PLEASE ENQUIRE
Medical Charts
page 4 of 7
OEM
INSTRUMENT TYPE &
MANUFACTURER'S NAME OUR CODE
DIMENSIONS ROLLS mms
x mts PACKS mms x mms x
sh
H & C CARDIETTE AR 2100 VIEW- 66010027 ZI45208030150AT Pack 208 x 150 x 200
HELLIGE T20 RM4405003016IHE Roll 50 x 30
HELLIGE EK 31/EK 75/EK 100 RM3705005016ISI Roll 50 x 50
HELLIGE EK 41 RM4405504016EHE Roll 55 x 40
HELLIGE 9400T/THS RM4410005016ISI Roll 100 x 50
HELLIGE EK 26/27 T RM4411005020IHE Roll 110 x 50
HELLIGE EK 33/43 RM4413005020IHE Roll 130 x 50
HELLIGE 9400 T6 RM4418005020IHE Roll 180 x 50
HELLIGE EK 22 P RM0119005020IHE Roll 190 x 50
HELLIGE EK 22 T RM4419005020IHE Roll 190 x 50
HELLIGE MIDAS ZI4420714011PAS Pack 207 x 11" x 500
HELLIGE EK 413 ZI44120060150CY Pack 120 x 150 x 400
HELLIGE EK 53/56 ZI44130050135H1 Pack 130 x 135 x 370
HELLIGE 74700195 ZI44170050125HO Pack 170 x 125 x 400
HELLIGE EK 403 T ZI4417007515OCY Pack 170 x 150 x 500
HELLIGE EK 512 ZI44206050135H1 Pack 206 x 135 x 370HELLIGE EK 512 ZI44206050135H1 Pack 206 x 135 x 370
HELLIGE CARDIOSMART 226.166.01 ZI45210045300NH Pack 210 x 300 x 150 thermal black
HELLIGE CARDIOSMART 226.166.05 ZI45210045295BB Pack 210 x 295 x 150 thermal black
HELLIGE EK 36 T ZI39250150200HE Pack 250 x 200 x 750 thermal black
HELLIGE MICROSMART ZI44090090090N1 Pack 90 x 90 x 100 x 10 thermal black
HELLIGE 226.150.01 ZI44050050100H2 Pack 50 x 100 x 500 thermal black
HELLIGE 226.151.01 RS4405002512E Roll 50 x 25 thermal black
HELLIGE 226.130.02 RS4405504016E Roll 55 x 40 thermal black
HELLIGE MICROSMART (360 FF) ZI44090033090N1 Pack 90 x 90 x 360 thermal black
HELLIGE MICROSMART RI4409003516EHE Roll 90 x 35 thermal black
HELLIGE 226.166.11 MAC 1200 ZI49210045295BB Pack 210 x 295 x 152 long durability
HELLIGE 226.151.01 SCP992/EAG2E1000 RS4405002512E Roll 50 x 25 thermal black
HELLIGE 226.130.02 - CARDIOSERV RS4405504016E Roll 55 x 40 thermal black
HELLIGE 226.131.01 RECORDER 105 ZM44105020100 Pack 105 x 100 x 200 thermal black
HELLIGE MIDAS 2500 ZI4420714011PAS Pack 207 x 11” x 500 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 40453A RM3705003016IHP Roll 50 x 30 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 40457C RM37045003016IGR Roll 50 x 30 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 651-40 RM4406304516IHP Roll 63 x 45 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 651-42 RM4412604516IHP Roll 126 x 45 thermal black
HEWLETT PACKARD 9270 0767 RM2314006016IHP Roll 140 x 60 wax coatedHEWLETT-PACKARD 9270-0767 RM2314006016IHP Roll 140 x 60 wax coated
HEWLETT-PACKARD 9270-0607 RI4424006016IHR Roll 240 x 60 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 9270-0605 ZI4424014011PHR Pack 240 x 11" x 500 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 9270-0545/40443A/B ZI37120060150 Pack 120 x 150 x 400 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 9270-0485 ZI37151015100DI Pack 152 x 100 x 150 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 9270-0546/40444A/B ZM44063045150HP Pack 63 x 150 x 300 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 9270-0630 ZI37152015100D4 Pack 152 x 100 x 150 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 9270-0484 ZM37152015100D4 Pack 152 x 100 x 150 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD M1709A ZI40210060300HT Pack 210 x 300 x 200 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD M2483A ZM40211060300HT Pack 210 x 300 x 200 thermal blackHEWLETT PACKARD M2483A ZM40211060300HT Pack 210 x 300 x 200 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD M1710A ZM40210060300HT Pack 210 x 300 x 200 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD M1911A ZI44150015100BA Pack 150 x 100 x 150 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD M1912A ZM44150015100BA Pack 150 x 100 x 150 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD M1913A ZM44149015100BA Pack 150 x 100x 150 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 4700AH-K21 DR4700AH-K21-100 Sheet 21 x 29.7  (x100FF) ink. writing
HEWLETT-PACKARD 4700AH-K23 DR4700AH-K23-100 Sheet 21 x 29.7 (x100FF) ink. Writing
HEWLETT-PACKARD M2481A ZM4021605611PQU Pack 216 x 11" x 200 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD M1885A ZI44210150300NG Pack 210 x 300 x 500 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD M1707A ZI4021605611PQU Pack 216 x 11”x 200 thermal black
HEWLETT PACKARD M1116A/B RS4405003016E R ll 50 30 th l bl kHEWLETT-PACKARD M1116A/B RS4405003016E Roll 50 x 30 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 40469A ZI44120030150CY Pack 120 x 150 x 200 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD 40477A RS4405003016E Roll 50 x 30 thermal black
HEWLETT-PACKARD M2486A ZI49210060300HT Pack 210 x 300 x 300 long durability
HEWLETT-PACKARD 651-190 RM4404503016IHP Roll 45 x 30 thermal black
HUNTLEIGH BABY DOPPLER 3000 ZI44150030150 Pack 150 x 150 x 200
HUNTLEIGH TP 100 FZ ZI44120045150CY Pack 120 x 150 x 300
HUNTLEIGH BABY DOPPLEX BD4000 ZI44152030150 Pack 152 x 150 x 200
HUNTLEIGH BABY DOPPLEX BD4002 ZI44210030150 Pack 210 x 150 x 200
HUNTLEIGH FETAL MONITOR M 2000 RS3712604513ES1 Roll 126 x 45HUNTLEIGH FETAL MONITOR M 2000 RS3712604513ES1 Roll 126 x 45
INNOMED HEART MIRROR 1 RI4405701811E Roll 57 x 18
INNOMED HS 804 RI4408002312E Roll 80 x 23
INNOMED HEARTSCREEN 112 B RI3711202512E Roll 112 x 25
KENZ R183X52Z-D ZI45183052260C8 Pack 183 x 260 x 200
KENZ 1205/R210 X 30 RM4421003019E Roll 210 x 30
KENZ 601/R183 X 30R / C RM4418303019E Roll 183 x 30
EFFECTIVE DATE 09/11/2011
www.tecnocarta.com FOR OTHER RECORDER MODELS OR NON-STANDARD CHARTS PLEASE ENQUIRE
Medical Charts
page 5 of 7
OEM
INSTRUMENT TYPE &
MANUFACTURER'S NAME OUR CODE
DIMENSIONS ROLLS mms
x mts PACKS mms x mms x
sh
KENZ R 112-27Z RM44112002712EBA Roll 112 x 27
KENZ R50X30R-C RM4405003012ECA Roll 50 x 30
KENZ R183 X 26Z ZI44183026130BP Pack 183 x 130 x 200
KENZ R183 X30R-C RM4418303019E Roll 183 x 30
KONTRON FETASONDE 5/887801 ZI37144018075DI Pack 144 x 75 x 240
KONTRON 8011 ZI442160565.5KO Pack 216 x 5,5" x 400
KONTRON AMS1142750-012 ZM37120015100KN Pack 120 x 100 x 150
KONTRON 157005 ZI44145035100C1 Pack 145 x 100 x 350
KONTRON 11-42751-021 ZM37120015100KN Pack 120 x 100 x 150
KONTRON 220700 ZI37127018075 Pack 127 x 75 x 240
KONTRON 000322 ZM44063020100BA Pack 63 x 100 x 200
KRANZBüHLER 761 ZI37095050100SN Pack 95 x 100 x 500
KRANZBüHLER 3002018/ LOGIDOP 4 ZI44112050100SN Pack 112 x 100 x 500
KRANZBüHLER 3002016/ FETASAFE 8 ZM37120015100KN Pack 120 x 100 x 150
KRANZBüHLER DIGIDOP2 ZI44125020100SN Pack 125 x 100 x 200
KRANZBüHLER 3002015 ZM37142040100KR Pack 142 x 100 x 400KRANZBüHLER 3002015 ZM37142040100KR Pack 142 x 100 x 400
KRANZBüHLER 3002025/FETACARE ZI37150015100KN Pack 150 x 100 x 150
KRANZBüHLER 3002010 ZM37161030100KR Pack 161 x 100 x 300
KYOCERA DEK 631 ZI44144038150CY Pack 144 x 150 x 253
MARQUETTE 9402-023 RM4410802319EMA Roll 108 x 23 thermal black
MARQUETTE A-3900 FE RM4405003016IFU Roll 50 x 30 thermal black
MARQUETTE 9402-021 ZI4521008411PQU Pack 210 x 11" x 300 thermal black
MARQUETTE 9402-020 ZI4521408411PQU Pack 214 x 11" x 300 thermal black
MARQUETTE 9402-024 ZI4521408411”QU Pack 214 x 11” x 300 thermal black
MARQUETTE 9402-030 ZI4521508411PQA Pack 214 x 11” x 300 thermal black
MARQUETTE 9402-034 ZI4921408411PQU Pack 214 x 11” x 300 archivist
MARQUETTE 9402-037 ZI4921408411”QU Pack 214 x 11” x 300 archivist
MARQUETTE 9402-035 ZI4921008411PQU Pack 210 x 11” x 300 archivist
MARQUETTE 9402-048 ZI4921508411PQA Pack 214 x 11” x 300 archivist
MARQUETTE 9402-046 RS4405003016I Roll 50 x 30 thermal black
MEDICOR ER 35 ZM44060040100 Pack 60 x 100 x 400
MEDICOR ER 65 ZI44110040100 Pack 110 x 100 x 400
MEDICOR ER 661 RM4425005020I Roll 250 x 50
MITSUBISHI K61B RSMISTUK61B Roll 110mm
MITSUBISHI K65HM RSMISTUK65HM Roll 110mm high definitionMITSUBISHI K65HM RSMISTUK65HM Roll 110mm high definition
MITSUBISHI K91HG RSMISTUK91HG Roll 110mm high glossy
MITSUBISHI CK30S DRMITSUCK30S Pack 240 sheets SMALL + ribbon
MITSUBISHI CK30L DRMITSUCK30L Pack 200 sheets LARGE + ribbon
MITSUBISHI CK700 RSMISTUCK700 Roll 110mm colour
MITSUBISHI PK700S RSMISTUPK700S Ink Ribbon
MITSUBISHI PK700L RSMISTUPK700L Ink Ribbon
MITSUBISHI CK800S DRMITSUCK800S Pack 160 sheets SMALL + ribbon
MITSUBISHI CK800L DRMITSUCK800L Pack 100 sheets LARGE + ribbon
MITSUBISHI CK900S DRMITSUCK900S Pack 200 sheets SMALL + ribbonMITSUBISHI CK900S DRMITSUCK900S Pack 200 sheets SMALL  ribbon
MITSUBISHI CK900L DRMITSUCK900L Pack 130 sheets LARGE + ribbon
MORTARA-RANGONI ELI 100 RM4410802319EMA Roll 108 x 23
MORTARA-RANGONI ELI 200 RI4521505020EQD Roll 215 x 50
MORTARA-RANGONI ELI 230 RI4021002119ENH Roll 210 x 21
MORTARA-RANGONI ELI 200 ZI45215070280QD Pack 215 x 280 x 250
MORTARA-RANGONI ED 14 ZI44210150300 Pack 210 x 300 x 500
MORTARA-RANGONI ED 24 ZM44298150300 Pack 298 x 300 x 500
MORTARA-RANGONI ELI 50 ZI44050014070MR Pack 50 x 70 x 200
MORTARA-RANGONI ZTC210COD:00321002 ZI44210300300 Pack 210 x 300 x 1000
MORTARA RANGONI ZTC/38OP 003380 2 ZM44380150300MR P k 380 300 500MORTARA-RANGONI ZTC/38OP-003380.2 ZM44380150300MR Pack 380 x 300 x 500
MORTARA-RANGONI PORTRAIT ZI40296086215AX Pack 296 x 215 x 400
MORTARA-RANGONI ELI 250 - 9100-026-51 ZI40210075300NH Pack 210 x 300 x 250
MORTARA-RANGONI ELI 250 - 9100-026-61 ZM40210075300NH Pack 210 x 300 x 250
MORTARA-RANGONI ELI 250 - 9100-026-50 ZI4021507011PQI Pack 215 x 11” x 250
NEC KARTIZER 3321 ZI44144025125HO Pack 144 x 125 x 200
NEC YPP 102 -810 ZI442960428,25P Pack 296 x 8.25”x 200
NIHON KOHDEN CARDIOFAX 5 RM4405002016INH Roll 50 x 20
NIHON KOHDEN CARDIOFAX 4103 RM4413503016IFU Roll 135 x 30
NIHON KOHDEN CARDIOFAX 5303 RM4414503016IFU Roll 145 x 30NIHON KOHDEN CARDIOFAX 5303 RM4414503016IFU Roll 145 x 30
NIHON KOHDEN RSQ145-6A RM4414506016E Roll 145 x 60
NIHON KOHDEN FQS150-2.7-90 ZI44150027090N1 Pack 150 x 90 x 300
NIHON KOHDEN FQS 50-3-100 ZM44050030100 Pack 50 x 100 x 300
NIHON KOHDEN RQS 145-3 RI4414503016E Roll 145 x 30
NIHON KOHDEN QS 216-6 RI4421606016I Roll 216 x 60
NIHON KOHDEN FQS 145-2.5-100 ZI44145025100H2 Pack 145 x 100 x 250
EFFECTIVE DATE 09/11/2011
www.tecnocarta.com FOR OTHER RECORDER MODELS OR NON-STANDARD CHARTS PLEASE ENQUIRE
Medical Charts
page 6 of 7
OEM
INSTRUMENT TYPE &
MANUFACTURER'S NAME OUR CODE
DIMENSIONS ROLLS mms
x mts PACKS mms x mms x
sh
NIHON KOHDEN FQW 50-3-100 ZI44050030100BA Pack 50 x 100 x 300
NIHON KOHDEN FQW 110-3-100 ZI44110030100BA Pack 110 x 100 x 300
NIHON KOHDEN FQW 110-3-150 ZI44110030150CY Pack 110 x 150 x 200
NIHON KOHDEN FQW 210-30 A ZI4420928011PAS Pack 210 x 11" x 1000
NIHON KOHDEN FQW 210-10 A ZI44209100300NH Pack 210 x 300 x 334
NIHON KOHDEN FQW 300-30 AE ZI44300300300HU Pack 300 x 300 x 1000
NIHON KOHDEN RQS 216-6B-300 RI4421606016ENH Roll 216 x 60
NIHON KOHDEN FPS 100-3-100 ZM44100030100 Pack 100 x 100 x 300
NIHON KOHDEN ULTIMATE 100-220 ZI44215300300NH Pack 215 x 300 x 1000
NIHON KOHDEN FQW110-2-140 ZI441100205.5KO Pack 110 x 5.5”x143
NIHON KOHDEN FQW 210-3-140 ZI442100305.5KO Pack 210 x 5.5”x215
NIHON KOHDEN FQW 110-2-150 ZI44110020150HA Pack 110 x 150 x 133
NIHON KOHDEN FQW 210-10-295 ZI44210100295BB Pack 210 x 295 x 339
NIHON KOHDEN RQS 210-6-295 RI4421006016IBB Roll 210 x 60
NIHON KOHDEN FQS 145-3-75 ZM44145030075BO Pack 145 x 75 x 400
NIHON KOHDEN FPS 50-3-75 ZM44050030075BO Pack 50 x 75 x 400NIHON KOHDEN FPS 50-3-75 ZM44050030075BO Pack 50 x 75 x 400
NIHON KOHDEN PS 50-3-75 RI4404903016IBO Roll 49 x 30
NIHON KOHDEN 60.151 RI4421604516IAS Roll 216 x 45
NIHON KOHDEN PS280/6A RM4628006016INH Roll 280 x 60
OXFORD MEDILOG 3000 RI4421006525EOX Roll 210 x 65
OXFORD MEDILOG 4000 RI4421504516EOX Roll 216 x 45
OXFORD MEDILOG 4500 RI4421506525EOX Roll 216 x 65
PENTAM EL 300 / EL 600 RI4412403012EH2 Roll 124 X 30
PHILIPS CARDIOPAN 1 531 RM4405002026EPN Roll 50 x 20
PHILIPS CARDIOPAN 3 537 RM4410002026EPH Roll 100 x 20
PHILIPS CARDIOPAN 3 C3/PC30 RM4412703026EPH Roll 127 x 30
PHILIPS CR 300 ZI44170050125HO Pack 170 x 125 x 400
PHYSIOCONTROL LIFE PACK 9-10 RM3705003016IVE Roll 50 x 30
PHYSIOCONTROL LIFE PACK 11-12 RI3710702016E Roll 107 x 20
PHYSIOCONTROL LIFE PACK 5 RM4404201411E Roll 42 x 14
PPG BIOMEDICAL SYSTEM 7778108012 ZI44120015100C1 Pack 120 x 100 x 150
PPG BIOMEDICAL SYSTEM 505351-001 ZI4421611211PAS Pack 216 x 11" x 400
PROGETTI EPG POCKET RI3705802412E Roll 58x24
QUINTON Q 2000 RI4521604516IOX Roll 216 x 45
QUINTON Q 700 ZI4421505611PQU Pack 216 x 11" x 200QUINTON Q 700 ZI4421505611PQU Pack 216 x 11" x 200
QUINTON Q 750 ZM4521605611PQA Pack 216 x 11" x 200
QUINTON Q 4500/18416-002 ZM4521605611PQA Pack 216 x 11" x 200
QUINTON Q 3000/Q 4000 ZI4421605611PQU Pack 216 x 11" x 200
QUINTON Q 5000 ZI4521605611PQA Pack 216 x 11" x 200
QUINTON 9053 RI4421604516I Roll 216 x 45
REYNOLDS CRP 5000/T RM4406304516IHP Roll 63 x 45
REYNOLDS CRP 4500/T-CRP/8711 RM4412604516IHP Roll 126 x 45
REYNOLDS HOLTER P10/009 ZI4522005611PAS Pack 220 x 11" x 200
REYNOLDS CR - 138468 ZI4921507011PAS Pack 215 x 11" x 250REYNOLDS CR  138468 ZI4921507011PAS Pack 215 x 11  x 250
REYNOLDS PATHFINDER ZI4522014011PAS Pack 220 x 11" x 500
ROCHE FETAL SOUND ZI37144018075DI Pack 144 x 75 x 240
RUBBER BELTS 24mm with
one set of holes length 1.5m EPG905/15
RUBBER BELTS 24mm with
one set of holes length 75cm EPG905/8
RUBBER BELTS 24mm with
one set of holes length 50cm EPG905/5
RUBBER BELTS 24mm with
one set of holes l th 35 EPG905/3one set of holes length 35cm EPG905/3
SCHILLER CARDIOVIT 3 RM3013003020ISC Roll 130 x 30
SCHILLER AT -1 ZM44090036090N1 Pack 90 x 90 x 400
SCHILLER AT -4 ZI44090036090N1 Pack 90 x 90 x 400
SCHILLER MSG-1/MG-1A ZM44031018075SC Pack 31 x 75 x 240
SCHILLER CARDIOVIT AT-3 ZI44070020100C1 Pack 70 x 100 x 200
SCHILLER AT-2 ZI4421005611PQI Pack 210 x 11" x 200
SCHILLER SONOVIT SV-2 ZI44120050100C1 Pack 120 x 100 x 500
SCHILLER CARDIOVIT AT-5 ZI441350255.5KO Pack 135 x 140 x 178
SCHILLER CARDIOVIT AT-6 ZI44145035100C1 Pack 145 x 100 x 350SCHILLER CARDIOVIT AT 6 ZI44145035100C1 Pack 145 x 100 x 350
SCHILLER CARDIOVIT AT-10 ZI442100355.5KO Pack 210 x 140 x 250
SCHILLER CARDIOVIT PC-5/CS-6 ZI44210060150CX Pack 210 x 150 x 400
SCHILLER CARDIOVIT CS-6/12 - CM 100 ZI44210060150CY Pack 210 x 150 x 400
SCHILLER CARDIOVIT CS-100 AT 60 ZI4421013011PQI Pack 210 x 11" x 465
SCHILLER AT - 110 ZM442100355.5KO Pack 210 x 140 x 250
SCHILLER AT - 101 ZI44080014070FU Pack 80 x 70 x 200
EFFECTIVE DATE 09/11/2011
www.tecnocarta.com FOR OTHER RECORDER MODELS OR NON-STANDARD CHARTS PLEASE ENQUIRE
Medical Charts
page 7 of 7
OEM
INSTRUMENT TYPE &
MANUFACTURER'S NAME OUR CODE
DIMENSIONS ROLLS mms
x mts PACKS mms x mms x
sh
SCHWARZER 758250 ZI44210300300 Pack 210 x 300 x 1000
SECA CARDIOTEST ZI4421003015OCY Pack 210 x 150 x 200
SECA CARDIOTEST 446 ZM44126027150CY Pack 126 x 150 x 180
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT 11 ZI44063030075BO Pack 63 x 75 x 400
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT 1 9052747 EH 41 E ZI44050030075BO Pack 50 x 75 x 400
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT 31 ZI44104020100BA Pack 104 x 100 x 200
SIEMENS CT6- PERTECUST 370/371 ZI37144015100DI Pack 144 x 100 x 150
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT 3 ZI44144060150CY Pack 144 x 150 x 400
SIEMENS SIREDOC 220 ZI442161005.5KO Pack 216 x 5.5" x 714
SIEMENS SICARD 740 ZI45210150300HS Pack 210 x 300 x 500
SIEMENS MEGACART ZI45210060300HS Pack 210 x 300 x 200
SIEMENS 9620741 RI4405003016IBU Roll 50 x 30
SIEMENS SICARD 460 ZI44147040100H2 Pack 147 x 100 x 400SIEMENS SICARD 460 ZI44147040100H2 Pack 147 x 100 x 400
SIEMENS 6174903E100E ZI45210060300HS Pack 210 x 300 x 200
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT1 ZI44050030075BO Pack 50 x 75 x 400
SIEMENS SIREDOC 60 RS4406303012E Roll 63 x 30
SIEMENS THERACARD RM4404503011ISI Roll 45 x 30
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT IT RM4405003016ISI Roll 50 x 30
SIEMENS 9620741(BURDICK) RI4405003016IBU Roll 50 x 30
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT T RM4405005016ISI Roll 50 x 50
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT 701 RM4406005016ISI Roll 60 x 50
SIEMENS SIREDOC 60 RS4406303012E Roll 63 x 30
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT 3T RM4411005017ISI Roll 110 x 50
SIEMENS SICARD 440 RI4414802516ES1 Roll 148 x 25
SIEMENS CARDIOSTAT 703 RM4418005017ISI Roll 180 x 50
SIEMENS MINGOGRAPH 14 RM8206004511IMG Roll 60 x 45
SIEMENS MINGOGRAPH 32 RM8210004511IMG Roll 100 x 45
SIEMENS MINGOGRAPH 34 RM8212004511IMG Roll 120 x 45
SONICAID FM 7-VASOFLO 3 RM4409202411ESD Roll 92 x 24
SONICAID VASOFLO 2599-3001-FM 4 RM4411303516ISD Roll 113 x 35
SONICAID FM 6 /FM 3R ZI46139030150DI Pack 139 x 150 x 200
SONICAID MERIDIAN 8400 8003 ZI44142045150 Pack 142 x 150 x 300SONICAID MERIDIAN 8400-8003 ZI44142045150 Pack 142 x 150 x 300
SONICAID FM 7L RI4409202411E Roll 92 x 24
SONICAID FM 2/3/4 RM2311303011I Roll 113 x 30
SONICAID 8330-8003 ZI46139020150DI Pack 140 x 150 x 133
SONOTRON 220040P1 ZI4521509811PQB Pack 215 x 11" x 350
SONY UPP110S RSSONYUPP110S Roll 110 x 20 thermal film
SONY UPP110HD RSSONYUPP110HD Roll 110 x 20 thermal film
SONY UPP110HG RSSONYUPP110HG Roll 110 x 18 thermal film
SONY UPP110HA RSSONYUPP110HA Roll 110 x 18 thermal film
SONY UPP210HD RSSONYUPP210HD Roll 210 x 25 thermal filmSONY UPP210HD RSSONYUPP210HD Roll 210 x 25 thermal film
SONY UPP210SE RSSONYUPP210SE Roll 210 x 25 thermal film
SONY UPT210BL RSSONYUPT210BL Roll 210 x 12.5 thermal film
SONY UPC21L DRSONYUPC21L Pack 200 sheets LARGE + ribbon
SONY UPC21S DRSONYUPC21S Pack 240 sheets SMALL + ribbon
SPACELABS P/N 307568 ZI441200451500B Pack 120 X 150 X 300
SPACELABS 006-0196-00 ZI44050024120C9 Pack 50 X 120 X 200
TERUMO 2003 ZI03165030150CB Pack 165 x 150 x 200
TOITU 0030-005 ZI37152030150TT Pack 152 X 150 X 200
TOITU 0039-019 ZI44152030150DI Pack 152 X 150 X 200
TOITU 0030 019 ZI44152030150CY P k 152 X 150 X 200TOITU 0030-019 ZI44152030150CY Pack 152 X 150 X 200
U.S. GEL 250ml GUS260 Flask
U.S. GEL 1000ml GUS1LT Flask
U.S. GEL 5000ml GUS5LT Flask
ULTIMATE 100 - 220 ZI44215300300NH Pack 215 x 300 x 1000
VICATEST EUTEST DRVICATEST-250 Sheet 21 x 29,7 (x 250 FF) wax coated
VITALOGRAPH 20.200 DRVITALOG-100 Sheet 20 x 22  (x100FF) wax coated
VITALOGRAPH ALPHA RS4411202512E Roll 112 x 25 metallized
WAKELING MEDICAL 9210-0006 ZM44099015100 Pack 99 x 100 x 150
WAKELING MEDICAL 9260-0005 ZM44144015100 Pack 144 x 100 x 150WAKELING MEDICAL 9260 0005 ZM44144015100 Pack 144 x 100 x 150
WAKELING MEDICAL IM 88 ZM44120015100KN Pack 120 x 100 x 150
ZOLL 8000-0300 ZI44090018090N3 Pack 90 x 90 x 200
ZOLL DEFIBR. 1400 RM4405003016ISI Roll 50 x 30
EFFECTIVE DATE 09/11/2011
www.tecnocarta.com FOR OTHER RECORDER MODELS OR NON-STANDARD CHARTS PLEASE ENQUIRE